



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2015**

Continuous Stationary Pvt. Ltd. .. Appellant  
Versus  
Mr. Narendra D. Shenoy & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Appellant.  
Mrs. G.P. Mulekar, A.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.**

**DATED : 30 SEPTEMBER, 2016.**

**P.C. :-**

Not before the Bench of which Justice Prakash D. Naik is a  
member.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**