



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2015**

Continuous Stationary Pvt Ltd. ....Appellant  
Vs  
Vitara Chemicals Ltd And Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Rohan Jadhav a/w. H.H. Nagi & Associates for Appellant.  
Mrs. M.R. Tidke, APP for Respondent No.4/State.

**CORAM** : M.M. Sathaye, J.  
: V.V. Kathare, Registrar  
(Vigilance-II)  
: S.N. Phad, Dy. Registrar/  
Member Secretary, SCMS

**DATE** : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2023

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant is present.
2. None for the Respondent/accused.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant requests to place the matter before the Regular Court. Hence, place it before the Regular Court.

**S.N. Phad  
Member**

**V.V. Kathare  
Member**

**M.M. Sathaye, J.  
Head of the Panel**