



2026:BHC-AS:9567

Board Sr.No.:-110

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2015

Continuous Sationary Pvt Ltd ....APPELLANT

V/S

Vitara Chemicals Ltd (only R. No. 1 Deleted ....RESPONDENT

Vide Courts Order Dtd. 08.12.2014) And Ors

Adv. Chaula Solanki a/w H. H. Nagi a/w Niranjana Pradhan a/w  
Dev Shah a/w Simran Kazi i/by NAGI AND ASSOCIATES for  
Appellant

Adv. U. S. Samudrala for Respondent No. 2 and 3

Adv. B. B. Kulkarni APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 13th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 03/02/2026 as a last chance.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**